Procedure file

Basic information

DEA - Delegated acts procedure

2024/2595(DEA)

Additional customs duties on imports of certain products originating in the

United States of America

Subject

6.20.03 Bilateral economic and trade agreements and relations
6.20.04 Union Customs Code, tariffs, preferential arrangements, rules of

origin

Geographical area
United States

Key events
22/02/2024

22/02/2024

28/02/2024

12/04/2024

30/04/2024

Non-legislative basic document published

Initial period for examining delegated act
2 month(s)

Committee referral announced in
Parliament

Delegated act not objected by Council

Delegated act not objected by Parliament

Procedure completed - delegated act enters into force

C(2024)01056


https://webgate.ec.europa.eu/regdel/web/delegatedActsLinks/C(2024)01056

